

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3976/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2006 in MFA No.4480/1999 C/W
Cross Appeal No.7/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MRINALININ B. SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sravan Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by four weeks in view of the letter
circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER